DATE; 7[@( BY ;%
ADMINISTRATIVE AP

FABRICATE & INSTALL ONE (1) SET OF 18" FACELIT
CHANNEL LETTERS.

LETTER FACES TO BE OF WHITE PLEXIGLAS, W/ BLACK
TRIMCAP & RETURNS. ILLUMINATE W/ 6500 WHITE

NEON TUBING
FACELIT CHANNEL LETTER LAYOUT SCALE:1/2"=1'-0"
45'-0"
_—— REMOTE PLACED 110 VAC
4 TRANSFORMERS IN APPROVED Q COLUMN
ALUM. CHANNEL W/ 1" —————__ METAL BOX.
TRIMCAP EDGE. e
<—— WEATHER PROOF ELECTRICAL R O T P I vy
PLEXIGLAS FACE — > DISCONNECT SWITCH AS REQ'D
NEON TUBING W/ GLASS . _— GTO CABLE LEADS WITHIN
TUBE SUPPORTS. DOUBLE FLEXIBLE CONDUIT. ALL OPENINGS
BACKS & "U.L. APPROVED" SEALED W/ SILICON SEALANT
"ELECTRO-BITS" BOOTING . NOTE: HEIGHT OF SIGN
SYSTEM e T TAP CON 3/16" X 1 3/4" DRILL SET ABOVE FINISH GRADE
WEATHER PROOF ELECTRICAL g ANCHORS. MIN. FOUR (4) PER LETTER TO MATCH ADJACENT
DISCONNECT SWITCH AS REQ'D " .
EXTERIOR WALL — ADVANCE AUTO PARTS
SIGNAGE
*NOTE: ELECTRICAL PRIMARY TO SIGN SECTION TYPICAL N.T.5.
LOCATION, BY OTHERS
COLOR SPECIFICATIONS:

. TRIMCAP & RETURNS: PRE-FINISHED BLACK
PARTIAL WEST ELEVATION SCALE:1/8"=1"-0"

D FACES: #7328 WHITE PLEXIGLAS

=] 945 26TH STREET | CLIENT: DANCE THEATRE NOTE: SIGNS TO MITHSTAND 160 MPH ~ DESIGN BASED UPON 150 M.PH. 3 SECOND
o —4 9 ¢ ﬂM WEST PALM BEACH, FL. | [OCATION: COCONUT CREEK. FL 501BS. PERSQ FTLASPER ~ GUST DESIGN WIND SPEED PER FBC 2007, REGISTERED ENGINEER: JOHN HOLT
e * = > e DATE. 4/2/09 ASCE 7-05 REQUIREMENTS. EXPOSURE C. W/ 2009 REVISIONS 925 AZURE
- W g” SALES: M. MCDONALD SIGN TO BE LISTED AS PER N.E.C. 600.3 WELLINGTON, FL.
DESIGI PROPOSAL AL sEsoootdo | DEICNER: G COOPER AN CIORAW 7 ALL COMPONENTS TO BE U.L. LISTED & APPROVED 561)793-7843
e REVISONS 4122109 778109 7128109 ALL FABRICATION & USE OF SAID COMPONENTS T0 MEET OR EXCEED T #15252
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A Subsidiary of
Ramco-Gershenson Properties Trust

(NYSE: RPT)

951 Yamato Road
Suite- 100

Boca Raton, FL 33431
Phone: 561-208-1800

RAMCO
{GERSHENSON

INCORPORATED

Headquarters:

31500 Northwesrern Highway
Suice 300

Farmington Hills; MI 48334
Pliotic: 248-350-9900

Fax:  24B-350-9925

Revised: June 16, 2009
April 15,2009

|

Ferrin Signs, Inc.
i G v ; 945 26th Street

J' \ ; Marc McDonald
[ West Palm Beach, FL. 33407
|

i

I| VIA EMAIL: mmcdi)n_;lld@éljﬁnS_igrlS.cO‘:n
I ' MMegridi24@aol.com
‘ %
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RE:  Coral Creek Shopping Center ~Dance Theatre
6546A North State Road 7, A-145
'Coconut Creek FL 33073

Atteutwn Bulldmg Depal tment' Ferrm Slgns, Inc. as the agent for Dance Theatre is appl nved by Steve Sucharslul
Tenant: Coordinator for Ramca-Gershenson, Inc. to install one Mluminated primary building sign ai Coral Creek

Shops. It is understood that the sign- must be installed and confm m to the local sign ordinances and bulldlng code
'reqmrements._ s

== DEPRER R AR R T OT R R AT R

T T (ZF QvOoYd 3LVLS) Lbb# AVMHOIH SN

Landlord . Tt is recommended that the Tenant makc ICVISIOHS as needed: pcr the Landlord’s comments and then make subnuttalA
to the anthorized mumclpa] authority for plan review and procuremeut of pemut "The si;

Y asestiL = N

|
o z (W% i wH ':i ; :
= ) E%ﬁ‘:ﬂ 12 " l:he exclusxve use of “ the stated trade name " wx!l take precedent and the tenant must comply Only the fenant is
1 ( i%\\%\%\\\@ 12 | : responsnble for all cost and ltabtlmcs associated with the use, removal and repaxr of any sxgn used for their busmess it
s 7 'the common area

unprovement purchascd by the Tenant not the Landlord The tenam takm the slgn wnh them tike any other piece of
equlpment whenand if they move or relocate.

[ The Landlord is the “owner:in fee- sxmple" to the deed of thc pmpcrty and does not-own the Tenant’s eqmpment

The Tenant is responsible for mfomung the Vendor of pertinent lease requlrements, as-well as assuring’ that all govemmcutal
codes and approvals are met for the fabrlcatlon and installation of the signage.

= ¢ - Sign installation company is to provnde a copy of sign Permxt and Cemﬁcate of Insuranca to the Landlord prior to
L % JOHNSON ROAD ﬁ; installation.
’ £ ¢ Certificate of Insurance from sign installation company to name Landlord and associated entities and agents asan
“additional insured” party. Landlord not to be named as the certificate holder.
Permit and Notice of Commencement are o have (enant named as the awner of the sign only Tenant is the “owner in
lease”. Landlord is the owner “in fee simple” of the entire property. :
¢ Sign installation shall not interfere with the regular operation of the shopping center.
& " 3 Thank you and if you have any questions or require further assistance, please do not hesitate to call me at (561) 208-1807.
b4 f 3
SIA A E
i 3 5
)
RAMCO Se=Ems— | CoF o
SETE=Ela. | CORAL CREEK




A Subsidiary of
(NYSE: RPT)

951 Yamato Road
Suite. 100

Boca Raron, FL 33431
Phone: 561-208-1800

DRATED

CO
SHENSON

Headquarters:
31500 Nnrt'hwearem Highway
Suite 300

09 Farmirgton Hills; MI 48334
Photic: 248-350-9900
Fax:  248-356-9925

. 33407
VIA E\fIAIL mmedonald@ferrinsigns.coin
MMcer14624@aol.com

& Shopping Center —~ Dance Theatre

h State Road 7, A=145

eek, FL 33073

nage' Illummated Per manent (Term greater than 1 year)

Ramco-Gershenson Properties Trust

Depal tmeut' Ferrm Slgns, Inc as the agent for Dance Theatre is appl oved by Steve Sueharskl/

¢ Tenant’s aré to state their trade name at the Primary & under-canopy sign as per the Iauguagc of their -
and or federal regulations that will riot allow a conflict with any otheér business entity that is registered to
: use of the stated trade name » w:ll take precedent and the tenam must comply Only the temmt is

hen and lf they: move or rclocatc
Lis the “ownerin fee- s1mplc” to the dccd of the pmperty and does not-own the Tenant s eqmpment

sible for mfomung fhe Vendor of pertinent lease requxremcnts, as-well as assmmg that all govemmeuta!
re mef for the fabrication and installation of the | signage.

ion company is to provide a copy of sign Pe‘rmi'f arid_ Cert'iﬁc@te of Insurance to the Landlotd pr’ib,_l" to

Insurance from sign installation company o name Landlord and associated entities and agents as an
isured” party. Landlord not to be named as the certificate holder.

otlcc of Commericement are to have (enant named as the owner of the sign only, Tenant is the “owner in
ord is the owner *in fee simple” of the entire property.

ion shall not interfere with the regular operation of the shopping center.

have any questions or require further assistance, please do not hesitate to call me at (561) 208-1807.
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Solano, Heidi

From: Jennifer Feagin [jfeagin@rgpt.com] Y3 \__AHA \o\-A 2 \"0\44 _ga\_ é“l"‘ (Nl,, S‘e)
Sent: Thursday, July 23, 2009 3:19 PM W
To: ferrinsigns@aol.com; Solano, Heidi Zew {\-fé\ AR CD\\"M\"

Subject: RE: Dance Theatre -City requested location
As per this email, the request is Approved.
Thank you.

Jennifer Feagin

951 Yamato Road, Suite 100

Boca Raton, FL 33431

Direct Line: 561-208-1807

Fax: 866-405-3547

From: ferrinsigns@aol.com [mailto: ferrms:gns@aol com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 22, 2009 11:41 AM

To: Jennifer Feagin; hsolano@coconutcreek.net
Subject: Fwd: Dance Theatre -City requested location

{\';'f‘i }i I A
VELOPHENT SERY

Hi Jennifer,

Please see attached. I have received another e-mail thiis morning from Heidi about approval. Please sign off on
attached if this meets your approval and perhaps e-mail to Heidi and myself.

Thank you,

Marc

----- Original Message-----

From: ferrinsigns@aol.com

To: ferrinsigns@aol.com

Sent: Wed, Jul 22, 2009 10:57 am

Subject: Fwd: Dance Theatre -City requested location

Please print attachment

----- Original Message-----

From: Solano, Heidi <HSolano@coconutcreek.net>
To: ferrinsigns@aol.com

Sent: Mon, Jul 20, 2009 3:37 pm

Subject: Dance Theatre -City requested location

Hi Marc,

To clarify after on discussion on the phone, I've attached an elevation showing a requested location for the Dance Theatre
sign and it also shows where the Advanced Auto Parts sign is located.

Thanks.

Heidi Solano

7/23/2009
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DAviD M. BECKERMAN, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
7000 WEST PALMETTO PARK ROAD
SUITE 500
BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33433

DAVID M. BECKERMAN TELEPHONE (561) 391-6000

FACSIMILE (561) 391-6044
E-MAIL: dbecker86 @aol.com

V.

ADMITTED TO PRACTICE IN
FLORIDA AND ILLINOIS
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June 5, 2009

City of Coconut Creek
Zoning Department

4800 West Copans Road
Coconut Creek, FL 33063

Re: Dance Theatre of Parkland, Inc.

Dear Sirs:

cC: Randy Gerlick

3 _
2g s, 4 This is to advise you that this firm represents Dance Theatre of Parkland, Inc. We have been
£3 - fju requested to provide to you information concerning the company and use of sign issues.
3 . L ] Dance Theatre consists of several separate but related corporations, all with the name
2% B 7 "Dance Theatre". The only difference in their corporate names revolves around the location
28 N b 2 ; in which they operate. They presently have several other retail operations in other towns,
55 0 including Coral Springs and Wellington. In each of these locations, they have the similar
) |\ h " signs that they intend to use in Coconut Creek. Since each of their corporate entities are
= s A listed with the Florida Secretary of State, and each have the name Dance Theatre in the
LS ¢ name, they should be permitted to place a sign containing the name “Dance Theatre.” That
r/* E § tradename has value to their business model and any inability for them to use such a sign
ap S # would negatively impact their ability to operate effectively.
g - 5
gz ; ) ﬁ My client has provided copies of photographs of other signs which are presently located in
2| g H ¥ 5’ shopping centers in Coral Springs and Wellington. These signs are similar to the one they
g g: : A A< intend to use for this location.
g |7 : 5
8 I %’/ Thank you for your cooperation. If there is any problem or any reason why you could not
o % E;_ consent to their use of the sign, please contact me.
- >. 2
ol | ™ | Lom g ¥ :!g " 5,, Very truly yours—
E ”%U y \\
g :ﬁ- g —j’_g}/ j_ 7 = /\ s
' 5 2 o David M. Beckerman
3 s ¥\ DMB/dme
N : Enclosure
— 3
T



DAvVID M. BECKERMAN, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
7000 WEST PALMETTO PARK ROAD
SUITE 500
BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33433

TELEPHONE (561) 391-6000
FACSIMILE (561) 391-6044
E-MAIL: dbecker86 @aol.com

June 5, 2009 09
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eatre of Parkland, Inc.

ou that this firm represents Dance Theatre of Parkland, Inc. WWe have been
vide to you information concerning the company and use of sign issues.
onsists of several separate but related corporations, all with the name
The only difference in their corporate names revolves around the location
srate. They presently have several other retail operations in other towns,
prings and Wellington. In each of these locations, they have the similar
tend to use in Coconut Creek. Since each of their corporate entities are
yrida Secretary of State, and each have the name Dance Theatre in the
d be permitted to place a sign containing the name “Dance Theatre.” That
alue to their business model and any inability for them to use such a sign
impact their ability to operate effectively.

vided copies of photographs of other signs which are presently located in
in Coral Springs and Wellington. These signs are similar to the one they
this location.

ur cooperation. If there is any problem or any reason why you could not
se of the sign, please contact me.
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